

Program No C-686-S Term NOVEMBER 1, 2004 To OCTOBER 31, 2005													
Title DEPARTMENT LETTERHEAD AND ENVELOPE PRINTING													
			ALLEGRA PRT. & IMAGING			D & D BUSINESS INC		DOCU MART		EXPRESSWAY PRINTING		FREEDOM GRAPHICS	
			BASIS OF SCHAUMBURG, IL			WILLOWBROOK, ILL		COLORADO SPRINGS, CO		BENSALEM, PA		SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I	COMP., FILM, PRINTING, TRIMMING & PACKING:												
(a)	Letterheads printing in a single ink color			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	152	22.50	3,420.00	20.00	3,040.00	20.00	3,040.00	26.00	3,952.00	23.25	3,534.00	
(2)	Running per 1.000 Copies.....	1170	189.50	221,715.00	4.95	5,791.50	15.00	17,550.00	3.00	3,510.00	17.90	20,943.00	
(b)	Envelopes printing in a single ink color			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	108	28.90	3,121.20	25.00	2,700.00	20.00	2,160.00	26.00	2,808.00	23.25	2,511.00	
(2)	Running per 1.000 Copies.....	900	229.50	206,550.00	7.00	6,300.00	15.00	13,500.00	3.00	2,700.00	19.89	17,901.00	
II	PAPER: Per 1,000 leaves												
(a)	White recycled 25% Rag Bond (20-lb).....	1107	95.99	106,260.93	15.60	17,269.20	24.78	27,431.46	17.00	18,819.00	13.77	15,243.39	
(b)	White Writing (20-lb).....	9	6.50	58.50	8.00	72.00	7.20	64.80	6.25	56.25	10.77	96.93	
(c)	Colored Writing (20-lb).....	54	7.50	405.00	9.50	513.00	10.50	567.00	8.00	432.00	11.53	622.62	
(d)	White envelopes (4-1/8 X 9-1/2") and/or (3-7/8 X 8-7/8").....	810	15.50	12,555.00	15.00	12,150.00	16.50	13,365.00	13.50	10,935.00	13.34	10,805.40	
(e)	White window envelopes (1-1/8 X 4-1/2") to (1-1/4 X 4-3/4") window (4-1/8 X 9-1/2") and/or (3-7/8 X 8-7/8").....	90	17.50	1,575.00	18.50	1,665.00	-----	-----	16.25	1,462.50	16.40	1,476.00	
III	SHIPPING CHARGES:												
	Shipments over (120-lbs)			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(a)	Cost per cwt.....	14	89.99	1,259.86	48.00	672.00	60.46	846.44	44.00	616.00	49.37	691.18	
(b)	Cost per cwt.....	2	85.25	170.50	48.00	96.00	60.46	120.92	43.00	86.00	48.03	96.06	
(c)	Cost per cwt.....	54	85.25	4,603.50	48.00	2,592.00	60.46	3,264.84	44.00	2,376.00	48.03	2,593.62	
(d)	Cost per cwt.....	6	89.99	539.94	20.00	120.00	60.46	362.76	46.00	276.00	48.03	288.18	
(e)	Cost per cwt.....	5	59.85	299.25	20.00	100.00	58.54	292.70	46.00	230.00	45.83	229.15	
(f)	Cost per cwt.....	6	59.85	359.10	25.00	150.00	55.07	330.42	49.00	294.00	47.55	285.30	
(g)	Cost per cwt.....	8	89.99	719.92	30.00	240.00	54.15	433.20	49.00	392.00	49.37	394.96	
(h)	Cost per cwt.....	5	93.55	467.75	30.00	150.00	-----	-----	50.00	250.00	52.33	261.65	
(i)	Cost per cwt.....	1	109.50	109.50	38.00	38.00	55.07	55.07	52.00	52.00	56.90	56.90	
(j)	Cost per cwt.....	5	109.50	547.50	38.00	190.00	58.54	292.70	52.00	260.00	56.90	284.50	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS						\$564,737.45		\$53,848.70		\$49,506.75		\$78,314.84	
DISCOUNT				2.00%		\$11,294.75	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS						\$553,442.70		\$53,848.70		\$49,506.75		\$78,314.84	

Program No C-686-S Term NOVEMBER 1, 2004 To OCTOBER 31, 2005													
Title DEPARTMENT LETTERHEAD AND ENVELOPE PRINTING													
			HAS PRINTING		WBC INC./LITHEXCEL		PACIFIC PRINTING INC		POSTAL ENVELOPE		THERMOCRAFT		
		BASIS OF	FRANKLINVILLE, NY		ALBUQUERQUE, NM		BROOKLYN, NY		L.I.C., NY		COLUMBIA, IL		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I	COMP., FILM, PRINTING, TRIMMING & PACKING:												
(a)	Letterheads printing in a single ink color			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	152	12.00	1,824.00	30.00	4,560.00	10.00	1,520.00	60.00	9,120.00	15.00	2,280.00	
(2)	Running per 1.000 Copies.....	1170	4.25	4,972.50	5.50	6,435.00	7.00	8,190.00	13.00	15,210.00	6.00	7,020.00	
(b)	Envelopes printing in a single ink color			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	108	12.00	1,296.00	58.00	6,264.00	10.00	1,080.00	60.00	6,480.00	15.00	1,620.00	
(2)	Running per 1.000 Copies.....	900	5.25	4,725.00	8.00	7,200.00	7.00	6,300.00	10.00	9,000.00	5.00	4,500.00	
II	PAPER: Per 1,000 leaves			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(a)	White recycled 25% Rag Bond (20-lb).....	1107	15.00	16,605.00	31.00	34,317.00	9.50	10,516.50	15.82	17,512.74	20.75	22,970.25	
(b)	White Writing (20-lb).....	9	8.50	76.50	10.00	90.00	7.50	67.50	15.75	141.75	6.40	57.60	
(c)	Colored Writing (20-lb).....	54	9.75	526.50	14.00	756.00	9.50	513.00	25.00	1,350.00	8.05	434.70	
(d)	White envelopes (4-1/8 X 9-1/2") and/or (3-7/8 X 8-7/8").....	810	13.00	10,530.00	20.00	16,200.00	12.00	9,720.00	39.77	32,213.70	15.65	12,676.50	
(e)	White window envelopes (1-1/8 X 4-1/2") to (1-1/4 X 4-3/4") window (4-1/8 X 9-1/2") and/or (3-7/8 X 8-7/8").....	90	15.00	1,350.00	25.00	2,250.00	14.00	1,260.00	55.26	4,973.40	20.10	1,809.00	
III	SHIPPING CHARGES:			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
	Shipments over (120-lbs)			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(a)	Cost per cwt.....	14	12.00	168.00	109.00	1,526.00	46.00	644.00	40.00	560.00	35.30	494.20	
(b)	Cost per cwt.....	2	12.00	24.00	109.00	218.00	46.00	92.00	40.00	80.00	30.80	61.60	
(c)	Cost per cwt.....	54	12.00	648.00	98.00	5,292.00	46.00	2,484.00	37.00	1,998.00	30.80	1,663.20	
(d)	Cost per cwt.....	6	17.00	102.00	90.00	540.00	47.00	282.00	67.00	402.00	30.80	184.80	
(e)	Cost per cwt.....	5	17.00	85.00	88.00	440.00	47.00	235.00	49.00	245.00	25.50	127.50	
(f)	Cost per cwt.....	6	19.00	114.00	61.00	366.00	47.00	282.00	67.00	402.00	16.50	99.00	
(g)	Cost per cwt.....	8	24.00	192.00	52.00	416.00	51.00	408.00	91.00	728.00	25.50	204.00	
(h)	Cost per cwt.....	5	24.00	120.00	48.00	240.00	51.00	255.00	91.00	455.00	30.80	154.00	
(i)	Cost per cwt.....	1	28.00	28.00	68.00	68.00	55.00	55.00	91.00	91.00	40.80	40.80	
(j)	Cost per cwt.....	5	28.00	140.00	71.00	355.00	55.00	275.00	91.00	455.00	40.80	204.00	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS													
DISCOUNT				1.00%	\$435.27	2.00%	\$1,750.66	2.00%	\$883.58	0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$566.01
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$43,091.23		\$85,782.34		\$43,295.42		\$101,417.59		\$56,035.14
AWARDED													

Program No C-686-S Term NOVEMBER 1, 2004 To OCTOBER 31, 2005									
Title DEPARTMENT LETTERHEAD AND ENVELOPE PRINTING									
		BASIS OF		TRU-COPY PRINTING	BOSWORTH PRINTING		CURRENT CONTRACTOR		
		AWARD		BROWNSVILLE, PA	STOUGHTON, MA		BOSWORTH PRINTING		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I	COMP., FILM, PRINTING, TRIMMING & PACKING:								
(a)	Letterheads printing in a single ink color			0.00		0.00		0.00	
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	152	20.45	3,108.40	30.00	4,560.00	30.00	4,560.00	
(2)	Running per 1.000 Copies.....	1170	7.00	8,190.00	2.00	2,340.00	2.00	2,340.00	
(b)	Envelopes printing in a single ink color			0.00		0.00		0.00	
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	108	20.45	2,208.60	30.00	3,240.00	30.00	3,240.00	
(2)	Running per 1.000 Copies.....	900	7.00	6,300.00	2.50	2,250.00	2.25	2,025.00	
II	PAPER: Per 1,000 leaves			0.00		0.00		0.00	
(a)	White recycled 25% Rag Bond (20-lb).....	1107	16.00	17,712.00	12.00	13,284.00	11.70	12,951.90	
(b)	White Writing (20-lb).....	9	7.25	65.25	7.50	67.50	7.50	67.50	
(c)	Colored Writing (20-lb).....	54	9.10	491.40	9.50	513.00	9.40	507.60	
(d)	White envelopes (4-1/8 X 9-1/2") and/or (3-7/8 X 8-7/8").....	810	14.00	11,340.00	15.00	12,150.00	15.00	12,150.00	
(e)	White window envelopes (1-1/8 X 4-1/2") to (1-1/4 X 4-3/4") window (4-1/8 X 9-1/2") and/or (3-7/8 X 8-7/8").....	90	16.00	1,440.00	18.00	1,620.00	18.00	1,620.00	
III	SHIPPING CHARGES:			0.00		0.00		0.00	
	Shipments over (120-lbs)			0.00		0.00		0.00	
(a)	Cost per cwt.....	14	32.00	448.00	22.00	308.00	17.00	238.00	
(b)	Cost per cwt.....	2	24.00	48.00	26.00	52.00	30.00	60.00	
(c)	Cost per cwt.....	54	30.00	1,620.00	31.00	1,674.00	22.00	1,188.00	
(d)	Cost per cwt.....	6	28.00	168.00	40.00	240.00	26.00	156.00	
(e)	Cost per cwt.....	5	35.00	175.00	40.00	200.00	27.00	135.00	
(f)	Cost per cwt.....	6	41.00	246.00	45.00	270.00	38.00	228.00	
(g)	Cost per cwt.....	8	41.00	328.00	52.00	416.00	37.00	296.00	
(h)	Cost per cwt.....	5	43.00	215.00	56.00	280.00	41.00	205.00	
(i)	Cost per cwt.....	1	54.00	54.00	56.00	56.00	43.00	43.00	
(j)	Cost per cwt.....	5	54.00	270.00	56.00	280.00	41.00	205.00	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$54,427.65		\$43,800.50		\$42,216.00	
DISCOUNT				0.00%		\$438.01	1.00%	\$422.16	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$54,427.65		\$43,362.49		\$41,793.84	

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]